Winona St. (4-2,1-2 NSIC) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (5-2,2-1 NSIC)
12/03/22 at Gangelhoff Center, Saint Paul, MN

Date: 12/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;;\%z:Pyos Winona St. 6 9 ol 15| 39
Site: Gangelhoff Center, Saint Paul, MN Concordia-St. Paul 17 10 11 20 58
Referees: Teron Buford, Andrew Dumas, Kayl Hamre
Winona St. 39
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Dornfeld,Alex * 27  2-12 0-2 2-2 2-6 8 0 1 3 1 1 6
00 Riley,Caitlin =3 19 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
05 Schimenz,Mattie * 25 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 4
15 Sergio,Ava =3 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
01 Fech,Lauren * 33 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 3 0 0 0
13  Breunig,Naomi 6 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
03 Hahn,Lindsey 11 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 5
11 Markworth,Hailey 5 22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
21  Peaslee,Paige 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
02 Carpenter,Emma 21 14 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
30 Alexander,Vanessa 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 1 0
20  Schrimpf,Kaitlyn 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Nelson,Malia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dasbach,Stephanie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
24  Dechant,Shea 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-46 2-16 7-8 5-21 26 12 8 13 2 3 39
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
Total 15-46 32.6 % 2-16 12.5% 7-8 87.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0
Concordia-St. Paul 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kuma,Sarah * 30 6-11 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 2 16
11 Becher,Lindsey & 23 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 1 1 2 3 1 11
14  Hanson,Jadyn * 28 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 1 6
25 Gamble,Megan o 18 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5
21 Gietzel,Ally * 32 1-5 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
24  Shaw,Jalyn 10 2-6 1-3 1-1 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 6
05 Alexander,Raegan 13  2-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 5
10 Feddema,Lauren 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Johnson,Makayla 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Mell,Shawna 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
01 Dengerud,Leah 16 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
23  Daugherty,Alyssa 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
34  Alberts,Faith 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-55 8-24 4-7 11-25 36 11 13 10 5 8 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %



3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 5-9 55.56 % 1-1 100.00 %
Total 23-55 41.8% 8-24 33.3% 4-7 57.1%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Winona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
TURNOVER by FECH,LAUREN 09:51
09:51 STEAL by GIETZEL,ALLY
FOUL by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 09:34
09:34 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 08:49
08:49 STEAL by BECHER,LINDSEY

08:35 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH
o= ASSIST by BECHER,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 08:13
FOUL by FECH,LAUREN 08:02
07:56 MISS LAYUP by BECHER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FECH,LAUREN --
TURNOVER by FECH,LAUREN 07:45
07:45 STEAL by HANSON,JADYN
07:39 MISS 3PTR by GIETZEL,ALLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BECHER,LINDSEY
07:34 0-6 H6 GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HANSON,JADYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:33
MISS 3PTR by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 07:18
REBOUND OFF by DORNFELD,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by RILEY,CAITLIN(in the paint) 07:12
07:12 BLOCK by BECHER,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BECHER,LINDSEY
07:00 MISS 3PTR by GIETZEL,ALLY
-- REBOUND OFF by BECHER,LINDSEY
FOUL by RILEY,CAITLIN 06:58

06:50 0-8 H8 GOOD JUMPER by BECHER,LINDSEY
-- ASSIST by HANSON,JADYN
MISS 3PTR by SERGIO,AVA 06:20
06:20 BLOCK by BECHER,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BECHER,LINDSEY
05:55 0-10 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BECHER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GAMBLE,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by DORNFELD,ALEX(in the paint) 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BECHER,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 05:23
SUB OUT by SERGIO,AVA 05:23
SUB IN by CARPENTER,EMMA 05:23
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,VANESSA 05:23
05:20 TURNOVER by BECHER,LINDSEY
05:20 SUB OUT by BECHER,LINDSEY
05:20 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MEGAN
05:20 SUB IN by SHAW,JALYN
05:20 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
MISS LAYUP by DORNFELD,ALEX(in the paint) 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JALYN
04:46 MISS JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,VANESSA --
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:13
SUB OUT by RILEY,CAITLIN 04:13
SUB OUT by FECH,LAUREN 04:13
SUB IN by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 04:13
SUB IN by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN 04:13
03:50 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,JALYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HANSON,JADYN
03:42 MISS JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DORNFELD,ALEX

SUB OUT by DORNFELD,ALEX
SUB IN by BREUNIG,NAOMI

GOOD LAYUP by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE(in the paint)

FOUL by BREUNIG,NAOMI

MISS LAYUP by BREUNIG,NAOMI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BREUNIG,NAOMI
SUB IN by FECH,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by FECH,LAUREN

SUB OUT by FECH,LAUREN

SUB IN by DORNFELD,ALEX
GOOD FT by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE
GOOD FT by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE
SUB OUT by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE
SUB IN by RILEY,CAITLIN

GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,CAITLIN

VISITORS: Winona St.

03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:34 2-10
03:08
03:08
03:08 2-12
03:08

03:08
02:59
02:59
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:09
01:49 2-14
01:35

01:19
00:59 2-17
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45 3-17
00:45 4-17
00:45
00:45
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:02 6-17

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H8

H 14
H 13

H11

FOUL by SHAW,JALYN
SUB OUT by HANSON,JADYN
SUB IN by DENGERUD,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by DENGERUD,LEAH
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,JALYN

GOOD JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,JALYN

FOUL by SHAW,JALYN

TURNOVER by SHAW,JALYN

SUB OUT by SHAW,JALYN

SUB IN by GAMBLE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY
GOOD 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH
FOUL by KUMA,SARAH

SUB OUT by GIETZEL,ALLY

SUB IN by FEDDEMA,LAUREN

FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN

HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,EMMA
SUB OUT by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,VANESSA
SUB IN by FECH,LAUREN

SUB IN by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE

SUB IN by SERGIO,AVA
TURNOVER by DORNFELD,ALEX

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37
09:11 6-20

H 14

SUB OUT by DENGERUD,LEAH
SUB OUT by FEDDEMA,LAUREN
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MEGAN
SUB IN by BECHER,LINDSEY
SUB IN by HANSON,JADYN
SUB IN by GIETZEL,ALLY

GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,JADYN



MISS JUMPER by DORNFELD,ALEX 08:49
08:49 BLOCK by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
= REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JADYN
08:29 6-22 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BECHER,LINDSEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DORNFELD,ALEX 08:23
SUB IN by HAHN,LINDSEY 08:23
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,CAITLIN 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:49 TURNOVER by BECHER,LINDSEY
07:49 SUB OUT by KUMA,SARAH
07:49 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by SERGIO,AVA(in the paint) 07:22
= REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
07:01 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,LINDSEY =
GOOD LAYUP by SERGIO,AVA(in the paint) 06:44 8-22 H 14
ASSIST by HAHN,LINDSEY =

06:24 MISS LAYUP by GIETZEL,ALLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FECH,LAUREN -

BLOCK by SERGIO,AVA 06:24

GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,CAITLIN 06:01 10-22 H 12

FOUL by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 05:42

SUB OUT by RILEY,CAITLIN 05:42

SUB OUT by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 05:42

SUB OUT by SERGIO,AVA 05:42

SUB IN by CARPENTER,EMMA 05:42

SUB IN by DORNFELD,ALEX 05:42

SUB IN by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN 05:42
05:35 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
05:35 SUB IN by DENGERUD,LEAH
05:30 MISS 3PTR by DENGERUD,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,LINDSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by HAHN,LINDSEY 05:26 13-22 HO9
ASSIST by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN --

05:14 MISS 3PTR by DENGERUD,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by FECH,LAUREN --
TURNOVER by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN 05:02
05:02 STEAL by GIETZEL,ALLY
04:57 13-24 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GIETZEL,ALLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CARPENTER,EMMA 04:33
04:33 STEAL by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA
04:17 MISS JUMPER by BECHER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,LINDSEY o
MISS LAYUP by DORNFELD,ALEX(in the paint) 03:44
= REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY
03:34 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by FECH,LAUREN -
03:31 FOUL by GIETZEL,ALLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31
03:31 SUB OUT by DENGERUD, LEAH
03:31 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA
03:31 SUB IN by KUMA,SARAH
03:31 SUB IN by GAMBLE,MEGAN
SUB OUT by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN 03:31
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,VANESSA 03:31
GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,LINDSEY(in the paint) 02:53 15-24 H9
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,VANESSA =
FOUL by ALEXANDER,VANESSA 02:26
02:26 MISS FT by BECHER,LINDSEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:26 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by BECHER,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,EMMA(in the paint) 01:56



REBOUND DEF by DORNFELD,ALEX
TURNOVER by CARPENTER,EMMA

FOUL by ALEXANDER,VANESSA
SUB OUT by HAHN,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,VANESSA
SUB IN by RILEY,CAITLIN

SUB IN by SERGIO,AVA

MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by DORNFELD,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Winona St.

00:55
00:46
00:19
00:01

15-26 H 11
15-27 H12

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

BLOCK by GIETZEL,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by BECHER,LINDSEY
MISS 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH

STEAL by GAMBLE,MEGAN

SUB OUT by BECHER,LINDSEY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
GOOD FT by KUMA,SARAH
GOOD FT by KUMA,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by KUMA,SARAH
TURNOVER by HANSON,JADYN

HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,EMMA
SUB IN by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE

TURNOVER by DORNFELD,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DORNFELD,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by DORNFELD,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,CAITLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DORNFELD,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DORNFELD,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE

BLOCK by DORNFELD,ALEX

SUB OUT by SERGIO,AVA
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,VANESSA

GOOD LAYUP by DORNFELD,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,VANESSA
TURNOVER by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE

MISS JUMPER by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FECH,LAUREN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:30
09:14
08:47

08:29

08:10

07:50

07:29

07:19
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:43
06:31
06:00
05:50
05:50
05:32

05:18

05:09

15-29 H 14

15-32 H 17

17-32 H 15

19-32 H 13

19-34 H 15

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA

SUB IN by BECHER,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by KUMA,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,JADYN
ASSIST by KUMA,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by HANSON,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECHER,LINDSEY

MISS LAYUP by BECHER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MEGAN

SUB IN by SHAW,JALYN

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,JALYN

STEAL by KUMA,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by BECHER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAW,JALYN

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JALYN
MISS 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH



MISS 3PTR by DORNFELD,ALEX 05:01
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,VANESSA --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by DORNFELD,ALEX 04:57
SUB IN by CARPENTER,EMMA 04:57
04:57 SUB OUT by BECHER,LINDSEY
04:57 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
04:57 SUB OUT by HANSON,JADYN
04:57 SUB IN by DENGERUD,LEAH
04:57 SUB OUT by DENGERUD,LEAH
04:57 SUB IN by HANSON,JADYN
MISS LAYUP by FECH,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:42
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by ALEXANDER,VANESSA 04:16
SUB OUT by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 04:16
SUB IN by PEASLEE,PAIGE 04:16
04:16 MISS FT by GIETZEL,ALLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:16 MISS FT by GIETZEL,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,CAITLIN 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by KUMA,SARAH
03:50 MISS JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,CAITLIN --
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,VANESSA(in the paint) 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
03:11 19-36 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,JALYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04
03:04 SUB OUT by HANSON,JADYN
03:04 SUB IN by DENGERUD,LEAH
SUB OUT by RILEY,CAITLIN 03:04
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,VANESSA 03:04
SUB IN by DORNFELD,ALEX 03:04
SUB IN by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by PEASLEE,PAIGE(in the paint) 02:51 21-36 H 15
02:33 21-38 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FECH,LAUREN 02:19
= REBOUND DEF by GIETZEL,ALLY
02:10 MISS JUMPER by GIETZEL,ALLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DORNFELD,ALEX =
02:01 FOUL by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
02:01 SUB OUT by SHAW,JALYN
02:01 SUB IN by BECHER,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN 02:01
SUB IN by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 02:01
MISS FT by PEASLEE,PAIGE 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PEASLEE,PAIGE 02:01 22-38 H 16
02:01 SUB OUT by KUMA,SARAH
02:01 SUB IN by HANSON,JADYN
FOUL by PEASLEE,PAIGE 01:40
SUB OUT by PEASLEE,PAIGE 01:40
SUB IN by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN 01:40
01:39 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
MISS LAYUP by DORNFELD,ALEX(in the paint) 00:56
REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,EMMA -
00:40 FOUL by BECHER,LINDSEY
00:40 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
00:40 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by DORNFELD,ALEX 00:40 23-38 H 15

GOOD FT by DORNFELD,ALEX 00:40 24-38 H 14



REBOUND DEF by DORNFELD,ALEX
TURNOVER by DORNFELD,ALEX

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Winona St.

00:19

00:12
00:08

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by BECHER,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by HANSON,JADYN

HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul

FOUL by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE

MISS 3PTR by DORNFELD,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by DORNFELD,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by DORNFELD,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by DORNFELD,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE

FOUL by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by SCHRIMPF,KAITLYN
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,VANESSA

GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FECH,LAUREN

TURNOVER by FECH,LAUREN

STEAL by DORNFELD,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,VANESSA

STEAL by ALEXANDER,VANESSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FECH,LAUREN

10:00
10:00
09:39
09:28
09:00
09:00

08:54

08:38
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:30

07:37
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:14

06:56

06:46
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:25
06:07
05:58
05:58
05:51
05:51
05:45
05:22
05:22
05:12
05:12
05:10
05:10
05:10

24-41

24-43

26-43

26-46

26-47

28-47

H 17

H 19

H 20

H 21

SUB OUT by DENGERUD,LEAH
SUB IN by KUMA,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH
ASSIST by HANSON,JADYN

BLOCK by BECHER,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by BECHER,LINDSEY

GOOD JUMPER by BECHER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HANSON,JADYN

FOUL by KUMA,SARAH

SUB OUT by BECHER,LINDSEY

SUB IN by SHAW,JALYN

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

FOUL by HANSON,JADYN

SUB OUT by GIETZEL,ALLY

SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA
SUB IN by DENGERUD,LEAH

SUB IN by FEDDEMA,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by SHAW,JALYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FEDDEMA,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,JALYN

ASSIST by KUMA,SARAH

GOOD FT by SHAW,JALYN
SUB OUT by HANSON,JADYN
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by SHAW,JALYN(in the paint)

STEAL by KUMA,SARAH
TURNOVER by SHAW,JALYN

REBOUND DEF by FEDDEMA,LAUREN
TURNOVER by DENGERUD,LEAH

SUB OUT by SHAW,JALYN
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN



SUB OUT by CARPENTER,EMMA 05:10

SUB OUT by SCHIMENZ,MATTIE 05:10
SUB OUT by DORNFELD,ALEX 05:10
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,VANESSA 05:10
SUB IN by HAHN,LINDSEY 05:10
SUB IN by MARKWORTH,HAILEY 05:10
SUB IN by BREUNIG,NAOMI 05:10
SUB IN by NELSON,MALIA 05:10
SUB IN by DASBACH,STEPHANIE 05:10
MISS JUMPER by BREUNIG,NAOMI 04:53

= REBOUND DEF by FEDDEMA,LAUREN
04:35 28-50 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FEDDEMA,LAUREN
= ASSIST by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by MARKWORTH,HAILEY(in the paint) 04:09 30-50 H 20
ASSIST by DASBACH,STEPHANIE =
03:56 30-53 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,MEGAN
= ASSIST by DENGERUD,LEAH

03:35 FOUL by GAMBLE,MEGAN
03:35 SUB OUT by KUMA,SARAH
03:35 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MEGAN
03:35 SUB IN by MELL,SHAWNA
03:35 SUB IN by ALBERTS,FAITH
GOOD FT by BREUNIG,NAOMI 03:35 31-53 H 22
GOOD FT by BREUNIG,NAOMI 03:34 32-53 H21
03:25 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FEDDEMA,LAUREN
03:09 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DENGERUD,LEAH
FOUL by NELSON,MALIA 03:01
02:42 32-56 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
== ASSIST by DENGERUD,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by BREUNIG,NAOMI 02:20
= REBOUND DEF by FEDDEMA,LAUREN
02:01 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN
REBOUND DEF by DASBACH,STEPHANIE -
GOOD 3PTR by BREUNIG,NAOMI 01:50 35-56 H 21
ASSIST by HAHN,LINDSEY -
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:48
SUB OUT by HAHN,LINDSEY 01:48
SUB IN by PEASLEE,PAIGE 01:48
01:35 TURNOVER by MELL,SHAWNA
STEAL by BREUNIG,NAOMI 01:35
GOOD JUMPER by BREUNIG,NAOMI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:29 37-56 H 19
01:15 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,RAEGAN

— REBOUND OFF by MELL,SHAWNA
00:59 37-58 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MELL,SHAWNA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by FEDDEMA,LAUREN

00:48 FOUL by DENGERUD,LEAH
SUB OUT by PEASLEE,PAIGE 00:48
SUB IN by DECHANT,SHEA 00:48
GOOD LAYUP by MARKWORTH,HAILEY(in the paint) 00:48 39-58 H 19
ASSIST by DASBACH,STEPHANIE --
00:19 MISS 3PTR by FEDDEMA,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALBERTS,FAITH



